Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 10
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA000001Y
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Automatic Telephone, Public Address, General Alarm Systems
with type designation(s)
INTRON-D plus
Issued to
INDUSTRONIC Industrie-Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Wertheim, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
LSA Code VII 7.2
IMO A.1021(26) Code on alerts and indicators (2009)
IMO MSC Circ 808
IMO Res. A.694(17) General requirements for shipborne radio equipment forming part of the
global maritime distress and safety system (GMDSS) and for electronic navigational aids
Application :
See page 2
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature A*
Humidity A
Vibration A
EMC B*
Enclosure A*
* unless specifically stated otherwise in Appendix
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-11-23
This Certificate is valid until 2023-11-22.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Steinar Kristensen
for DNV GL
Jan Tore Grimsrud
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
DNV Type Approval
for INTRON-D plus
Doc. no. TDV-330-002-003 • V04 • EN • 30.11.2018 Page 1 of 10
 Job Id: 262.1-014482-4
Certificate No: TAA000001Y
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 10
Product description
INTRON-D plus Public Address (PA), General Alarm (GA), Automatic Telephone and Handsfree voice/
Talkback/ Intercom  system can be provided as either:
 PA system only
 GA system only
 Integrated PA and GA system
 Automatic Telephone and Handsfree Voice/ Talkback/ Intercom system
 Integrated PA, GA, Automatic Telephone and Handsfree Voice/ Talkback/ Intercom system
When used for PA on passenger vessel or integrated PA and GA on any vessel, the system shall be
duplicated. When used for passenger vessels the duplicated parts of the system are to be installed in
separate main vertical fire zones.
For further product details and configurations, see Appendix.
Application/Limitation
1. The INTRON-D plus system may be used in cargo ships, passenger vessels and mobile offshore units
for compliance with the following codes/rules/regulations:
- SOLAS
- HSC Code
- MODU Code
- DNVGL Statutory Interpretations DNVGL-SI-0364 [Feb 2018]
2. Any PA call station/intercom station/access panel which is not used for emergency PA activation shall
have a lower priority than GA.